
Destination Capri by Fraser 
JB

CIQ
City Square

Komtar
Fives Hotel 

Meldrum
CIQ

City Square 
Komtar

Drop off / 
pick up 
point

JB Sentral
(Jalan Tun Abdul 

Razak)
Lobby Entrance JB Sentral

(Jalan Jim Quee) 

Timing 

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:30 PM

9:30 PM

• The shuttle bus will only stop at the designated stops. No waiting is allowed.
• Bus will depart when it is fully filled.
• Due to weather & traffic conditions, timing may vary.
• Shuttles are provided for in- house guests only.
• Designated stops are subject to change without prior notice. 

Estimate
Duration 0 minute 10-20

minutes
10-20

minutes
5-10

minutes

Lobby Entrance

Fives Hotel Meldrum JB SentralCapri by Fraser Johor Bahru /  Malaysia City Square / CIQ / Komtar 
(Monday -  Sunday, daily shuttle services)


