

SKS | HOSPITALITY

#WhereYouBelong

Capri by Fraser Johor Bahru / Malaysia \Rightarrow City Square / CIQ / Komtar \Rightarrow Fives Hotel Meldrum \Rightarrow JB Sentral (Monday - Sunday, daily shuttle services)

Estimate Duration	0 minute	10-20 minutes	10-20 minutes	5-10 minutes
Destination	Capri by Fraser JB	CIQ City Square Komtar	Fives Hotel Meldrum	CIQ City Square Komtar
Drop off / pick up point	Lobby Entrance	JB Sentral (Jalan Tun Abdul Razak)	Lobby Entrance	JB Sentral (Jalan Jim Quee)
Timing	10:30 AM	✓		\checkmark
	11:30 AM	√	\checkmark	√
	12:30 PM	√		√
	1:30 PM	√	√	√
	2:30 PM	√		\checkmark
	3:30 PM	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark
	4:30 PM	√		✓
	5:30 PM	√	\checkmark	✓
	6:30 PM	√		✓
	7:30 PM	√	\checkmark	√
	8:30 PM	√		√
	9:30 PM	√	\checkmark	√

- The shuttle bus will only stop at the designated stops. No waiting is allowed. Bus will depart when it is fully filled.
- Due to weather & traffic conditions, timing may vary.
- Shuttles are provided for in-house guests only.
- Designated stops are subject to change without prior notice.